Date, and (b) immediately following the implementation of the Proposal, assuming (i)
the Rollover Consortium Members and Rollover IU Shareholders that have executed the
Irrevocable Undertakings elect the Share Alternative for the cancellation of all of the
Scheme Shares held or owned by them (but for OMERS, only in respect of 319,313,360 IU
Scheme Shares out of the 456,161,943 IU Scheme Shares held or owned by it), (ii) all other
Scheme Shareholders choose the Cash Alternative for the cancellation of all of the Scheme
Shares held or owned by them (and OMERS elects the Cash Alternative for the cancellation
of 136,848,583 IU Scheme Shares out of the 456,161,943 IU Scheme Shares held or owned
by it), (iii) no outstanding Options or Awards are exercised and no further Shares are issued
before the Scheme Record Date, and (iv) there is no other change in the issued share capital
of the Company before completion of the Proposal:

As at the
Announcement Date

Immediately upon completion
of the Proposal

Number
of unpaid
EquityCo

Shares held

Approximate
% of the

total issued
EquityCo

Shares

Number of
fully paid
EquityCo

Shares held

Approximate
% of the

total issued
EquityCo

Shares

The Starwood Entities 808,933,103 27.62% 808,933,103 23.43%
The SSW Entities 354,174,600 12.09% 354,174,600 10.26%
Sixth Street Entity 355,000,000 12.12% 355,000,000 10.28%
The WP Entities 903,440,160 30.85% 903,440,160 26.17%
Mr. Shen and Laurels 258,314,831 8.82% 258,314,831 7.48%
Redwood 850,000 0.03% 850,000 0.02%
Mr. Gibson (or an affiliate) 331,427 0.01% 331,427 0.01%
Qatar Holding 247,257,914 8.44% 247,257,914 7.16%
Rollover IU Shareholders — — 524,327,473 15.19%

Total 2,928,302,035 100.00 3,452,629,508 100.00

– 52 –

The Starwood Entities

The Starwood Entities consist of Starwood and Starwood Electron Co-Invest L.P., a co-
invest vehicle for Alpha Wave Ventures (“Alpha Wave”), which is managed and/or
advised by Starwood Electron Co-Invest GP, L.L.C., an affiliate of Starwood. Starwood
is a part of Starwood Capital Group, a private investment firm with a core focus on global
real estate. Starwood Capital Group and its affiliates maintain 16 offices in seven countries
around the world, and currently have more than 5,000 employees. Since its inception in
1991, Starwood Capital Group has raised over US$80 billion of capital and currently has